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COLLEGE CALENDAR 2018-2019 
FALL SEMESTER 2018 

(Composite: 78 Instructional Days; 86 Duty Days) 
 
August 20-21   Monday - Tuesday  Local Professional Development 
                 Faculty Duty Day 
August 22   Wednesday   Registration - Faculty Duty Day 
August 23   Thursday   First Day of Class 
August 24   Friday      Registration Ends – Drop/Add Classes Ends 
September 3   Monday   Labor Day Holiday/College Closed 
November 12   Monday   Veterans’ Day Holiday/College Closed 
November 19-20-21  Monday – Wednesday  Faculty Duty Days (no classes) 
November 22-23  Thursday-Friday   Thanksgiving Holidays/College Closed 
November 26   Monday   Classes Resume 
December 5   Wednesday   Last Day to Drop Class/Withdraw 
December 11   Tuesday   Last Day of Class 
December 12-18  Wednesday-Tuesday  Final Exams  
December 19-21  Wednesday-Friday  Faculty Duty Days 
December 24-25  Monday-Tuesday  Christmas Holidays/College Closed 
December 26   Wednesday   Local Holiday/College Closed 
December 27-28  Thursday-Friday   Staff Duty Days/Non-Instructional 
December 31   Monday   Local Holiday/College Closed 
 

SPRING SEMESTER 2019 
(Composite: 83 Instructional Days; 89 Duty Days) 

 
January 1   Tuesday   New Year’s Day/College Closed 
January 2   Wednesday   Local Holiday/College Closed    
January 3   Thursday   Local Professional Development    
         Faculty Duty Day 
January 4   Friday    Registration – Faculty Duty Day 
January 7   Monday   First Day of Class 
January 8   Tuesday   Registration Ends – Last Day to Drop/Add Classes 
January 21   Monday   Dr. M.L. King Birthday Observance/College Closed 
March 25-29   Monday-Friday   Spring Break – No Classes 
March 25-29   Monday-Friday   Staff Duty Days/Non-Instructional 
April 1    Monday   Classes Resume 
April 19    Friday    Local Holiday/College Closed 
April 26    Friday    Last Day to Drop Class/Withdraw 
May 2    Thursday   Last Day of Class 
May 3-9   Friday-Thursday   Final Exams 
May 10, 13, 14, 15  Friday, Monday-Wednesday Faculty Duty Days 
May 16    Thursday   Graduation – Faculty Duty Day 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

SUMMER SEMESTER 2019 
(Composite: 50 Instructional Days; 54 Duty Days) 

 
May 27    Monday   Memorial Day/College Closed 
May 28    Tuesday    Professional Development/Faculty Duty Day 
May 29    Wednesday   Registration 
May 30    Thursday   First Day of Class 
May 31    Friday    Registration Ends – Last Day to Drop/Add Classes 
July 4    Thursday   Independence Day Holiday/College Closed 
July 5    Friday    Local Holiday/College Closed 
July 31     Wednesday   Last Day to Drop Class/Withdraw 
August 6   Tuesday   Last Day of Class 
August 7-8   Wednesday - Thursday  Final Exams 
August 9, 12, 13   Friday, Monday, Tuesday Faculty Duty Days 
 
 

HOLIDAYS 2018-2019 
 

The following days are designated as official holidays, and all twelve-month non-instructional personnel will not be 
required to work.  There are ten prominent and common holidays plus five institutional holidays throughout the twelve-
month period.  The college will be officially closed on these days; however, a security force will be on duty at all times. 
 
September 3   Monday   Labor Day (State Holiday) 
November 12   Monday   Veterans’ Day Observed (State Holiday) 
November 22-23  Thursday, Friday  Thanksgiving (State Holidays) 
December 24-25  Monday-Tuesday  Christmas (State Holidays) Observed 
December 26   Wednesday   Local Holiday 
December 31   Monday   Local Holiday 
January 1   Tuesday   New Year’s Day (State Holiday) Observed 
January 2   Wednesday   Local Holiday 
January 21   Monday   Dr. M.L. King Day (State Holiday) 
April 19    Friday    Local Holiday 
May 27    Monday   Memorial Day (State Holiday) 
July 4    Thursday   Independence Day Holiday (State Holiday) 
July 5    Friday    Local Holiday 
 


